

\$

C.A.No. 7250-7251 OF 1999  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8 in  
Civil Appeal No.7250-7251/1999

DURGESHWARI DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For bringing the Lrs. Of sole appellant on record and c/d in filing the substitution appln. And setting aside the abatement)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agrawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Notice has been accepted by the respondents. They do not propose to file any counter affidavit.

We find sufficient cause to condone the delay.

Delay condoned.

Substitution is allowed. Let the heirs of the appellants be brought on record.

Sushma (S. Krishnan)

Court Master